Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

Vg [ --,\\’%

F

a8 S

=
i pl 1l City Hall
"'GINI«_:i_p e 730 Washington Avenue

Racine, W1 53403
262-636-9191
Fax: 262-636-9545

Attt
City of Racine, Wisconsin

February 14, 2013

Legistar Item: 13-8648

To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney & ¢**
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to State Contract ID: 2704-00-03, Ohio Street, 16" Street to
Washington Avenue (STH 20), Clark Dietz, Inc., Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $18,587.48. The
amendment is requested to cover the addition of engineering and administrative expenses required to
coordinate and provide ER documentation and to extend the PSE date from November 1, 2013 to
December 1, 2013.

Total cost of Amendment No. 1 is $18,587.49 ($3,717.50 City share; $14,869.99 State share). The total
revised contract amount is $226,506.83 with the City share being $45,301.37 (20%) and the State share
being $181,205.46 (80%). Funding is available in Account 993.908.5100, Ohio St. — 16™ Street to
Washington Avenue (STH 20).

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the agreement and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



